AFSIS/ASEAN Year 1 26 September –  

14 October 2011 

14 – 23 February 2012 

in Bangkok, Thailand 

24 February – 31 July 

2012 

Year 2 24 September – 

12 October 2012 

20 – 29 November 2012 

in Bangkok, Thailand 

30 November 2012 – 

28 February 2013 

97. A total of one hundred and twenty-four (124) food security professionals from forty-

one (41) countries successfully completed the learning programmes during Year 1 and Year 

2.
10

98. Output 5: The evaluation, documentation and dissemination of project findings 

(methodology, process and execution) and materials is developed.